505396151 03/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5442945

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RUSS ANGOLD	02/13/2019
JAMES LUBIN	02/11/2019
MARIO SOLANO	02/12/2019
CHRIS PARETICH	02/19/2019
TOM MASTALER	02/12/2019
CLAIRE CUNNINGHAM	09/04/2018
KEVIN DACEY	09/04/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EKSO BIONICS, INC.
Street Address:	1414 HARBOUR WAY SOUTH
Internal Address:	SUITE 1201
City:	RICHMOND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94804

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16059631

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)583-8301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035838300

Email: mail@dwpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC.

Address Line 1: 13885 HEDGEWOOD DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 317

Address Line 4: WOODBRIDGE, VIRGINIA 22193

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EKS034CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVERETT G. DIEDERIKS, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Everett G. Diederiks, Jr./

DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2019
Total Attachments: 6	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

	ubin, Mario Solano, Chris Paretich, Tom Mastaler, Claire
and useful improvements in Exoskeleton and Metho (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for whic executed on even date herewith	nafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, (is (are) the owner of certain new od of Providing an Assistive Torque to an Arm of a Wearer than application for United States Letters Patent was
executed on: filed on: August 9, 2018	Sorial No. 16/050 621
established by PCT International Patent Ap	Serial No. 16/059,631 pplication No.: Filed:
WHEREAS, Ekso Bionics, Inc. Whose post office address is 1414 Harbour Way Sou Hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of a United States and throughout the world; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuabl ASSIGNOR, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASINVENTION and application throughout the United Patent granted on any division, continuation, continutitle and interest in and to the said INVENTION thro inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim pithe Paris International Convention and all other avaititle and interest in and to any and all patents, patent patents and inventor certificates which may be granted ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execut the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said applies the United States and in foreign countries for said INVE agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGN ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information coror control and to provide further assurances and testif ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obexecutors, administrators and other legal representation and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behood and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behood.	th, Suite 1201, Richmond, CA 94804 acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the solution of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the SIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said States of America, including any and all United States Letters that ion-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, ughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and ricrity pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of lable international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, so of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation and throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION. It is any documents that legally may be required in connection with cation or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in VENTION, including additional documents that may be required ENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also EE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at accrning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession mony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of the and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed digations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, ves. Is the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and SSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in figure of the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of DIE	DERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC to insert or complete any
information in this document needed to effect its reco	
Assignor Name	Address
Russ Angold	38 Renwood Lane
Where Signed	American Canyon, CA 94503
Date OLIGINA	Signature
2/13/19	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
S:	
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this
day of, 20	
·	Notary Public

See following page(s) for additional joint assignees

My commission expires _

Assignor Name	Address
James Lubin	2076 Braemar Road
Where Signed	Oakland, CA 94609
O MUL DAGO	o wateria, c/1 54009
Date	
2/11/2010	Signatur
411/2019	14/1
The state of the s	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
5	s.
Before me personally appeared	
deed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of20	
was a second sec	Notary Public
	•
	My commission expires
Assignor Name	Address
Mario Solano	1300 Quarry Court #207
Where Signed	Richmond, CA 94801
	Moninolid, CA 54001
Date	
	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
SS.	
Before me personally appeared	and advis 1.1. Not 1.
deed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of20	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Assignor Name	Address
Chris Paretich	40 Rich Street, Unit J
Where Signed	Greenbrae, CA 94904
	, 52. 7 1501
Date	Signature
	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
55.	
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of	
day of20	Matous Dukti-
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
See following page(s) for	2410000

C proposed and a second a second and a second a second and a second a second and a second and a second and a

Assignor Name	Address
James Lubin	
	2076 Braemar Road
Where Signed	Oakland, CA 94609
Date	Signature
5	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of20	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Assignor Name	Address
Mario Solano	1300 Quarry Court #207
Where Signed	Richmond, CA 94801
<u> </u>	Montholid, CA 94801
Date	Signature
2/12/19	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
SS.	
deed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of 20	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Assignor Name	
Chris Paretich	Address
Vhere Signed	40 Rich Street, Unit J
rnese signeu	Greenbrae, CA 94904
Date Control of the C	Signature
	_
	(Nictorization
55.	(Notarization preferred but not required)
eed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
See following page(s) fo	
3, -5-17, 1-1	A moniferation

PATENT

REEL: 048712 FRAME: 0225

Assignor Name	Address
James Lubin	2076 Braemar Road
	t ·
Where Signed	Oakland, CA 94609
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
deed this	
day of, 20	
,	Notary Public
	h fa a commission and in a
	My commission expires
Assignor Name	Address
Mario Solano	1300 Quarry Court #207
Where Signed	Richmond, CA 94801
Dete	Ci
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
	(· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SS.	
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
deed this	
day of, 20	
The second contract of	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Assignor Name	Address
Chris Paretich	40 Rich Street, Unit J
Where Signed	Greenbrae, CA 94904
/ : / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	
Oreenbrae, Ca	
Date	Signature)
2-19-2019	hris Varetich
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
	(romanisation preferred but not required)
55.	
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (hor) from act and
deed this	and action leaker this figuration to be his (fier) ties act and
day of, 20	Notary Public
	гонту висис
	My commission expires

See following page(s) for additional joint assignees

Assignor Name Tom Mastaler	162 Gardenia Loop
Where Signed NC	Heroules, CA 94547- Marvin, NC 28173
Date D2/12/19	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared	
	Notary Public My commission expires
Assignor Name Claire Cunningham Where Signed	Address 188 Winfield Street #1 San Francisco, CA 94110
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of	Notary Public My commission expires
Assignor Name Kevin Dacey Where Signed	Address 228 El Prado Avenue San Rafael, CA 94903
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared	ssand acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of	Notary Public My commission expires
See following page	e(s) for additional joint assignees

Tom Mastaler Where Signed	1162 Gardenia Loop Hercules, CA 94547 mature (Notarization preferred but not required) acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Notary Public My commission expires
Date Signal Sign	Hercules, CA 94547 [mature] (Notarization preferred but not required) acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Notary Public
	(Notarization preferred but not required) acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Notary Public
Sefore me personally appeared and a deed this	acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and Notary Public
Before me personally appeared and deed this	Notary Public
day of 20	·
·	·
Assignor Name Ado	iress
Claire Cunningham Where Signed	188 Winfield Street #1 San Francisco, CA 94110
Date EKSD BIONICS	nature 1
Date Sign O9/04/18	Coin wyh
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared and added this	knowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of20	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Assignor Name Addr	KSS
Where Signed Ekso Biographica Tas	228 El Prado Avenue San Rafael, CA 94903
Ekso bionics Inc 9/4/18 Signe	nure
85.	(Notarization preferred but not required)
	knowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of 20	Notary Public
	My commission expires

PATENT REEL: 048712 FRAME: 0228

RECORDED: 03/27/2019